
SENATOR LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY Day Thursday 

The Senator  began  his  day  at  (place)  Hotel  Westward  Ho,  Phoenix,  Arizona 
September 15,  196 0 

Date. 

Entry 

No. 
Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (includ e visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

9:00a 
11:30a 
12:00n 
12:30p 
2:30p 
2:45p 
6:00p 
7:30p 
9:00p 
10:30p 
12:00m 

To Tuscon,  Ariz  --  see  travel  activity 
Spoke to  crowd  of  University  of  Airzona  students  outside  school 
To Pioneer  Hotel  suite 
Spoke t o Democratic  lunch,  Ballroom,  Pioneer  Hotel 
To Las  Vegas,  Nev. 
Parade to  Desert  Inn 
Sat around  swimming  pool  with  Senator  Bible  and  others  at  Desert  Inn 
Stopped by  Tropicana  for  cocktail  party  with  grou p of  Democrats 
LBJ spoke  to  Demo  Rally  at  Convention  Center 
To Los  Angeles,  Cal  --  see  travel  activity 
To Baltimore,  Md  --  see  travel  activity 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 

C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

10 

11 

9:00a 

2:30p 

10:30p 

12:00m 

Phoenix, Ariz 

Tucson, Ariz 

Las Vegas,  Nev 

Los Angeles,  Cal. 

LBJ convair 

same 

LBJ Convair 

Amer. jet (CP) 

staff and  Cong 
Udall, Sen  Hayden, 
Oscar Chapman 
(Mrs. J  and  Liz  to  Kar-
nack, Tex.) 

Tucson, Ariz 10:40a 

staff 

Bill Moyers  and  MMW 

same 

Las Vegas,  Nev  3:30p 

Los Angeles, 

Baltimore, Md 

 11:30p

8:00a 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


